0 to 12 months

More than
12 months

Total

Non-current financial liabilities
Borrowings -- 5.25 5.25

-- 5.25 5.25

Current financial liabilities
Borrowings from Banks 348.28 -- 348.28
Trade Payables 1080.12 -- 1080.12
Other Financial Liability 32.46 -- 32.46

1460.86 -- 1460.86

Total financial liabilities 1460.86 5.25 1466.11

[`  in Lakhs]

[98]

DYNAMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Exposure to currency risk

The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities are given below:

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Financial Assets
Trade Receivables USD 8.80 ` 667.22 USD 2.90 ` 212.88

Total 8.80 ` 667.22 2.90 ` 212.88

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payable USD 1.29 ` 97.65 USD 2.03 ` 149.71

Total 1.29 ` 97.65 2.03 ` 149.71

[Amount in lakhs]

Sensitivity Analysis

Any change with respect to strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against various currencies as at
March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments
denominated in respective currencies and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates.

Particulars
As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

USD (Increase/Decrease by 1%,
March 31, 2021 - 1%) 5.70 (5.70) 0.63 (0.63)

Total 5.70 (5.70) 0.63 (0.63)

Profit or Loss Profit or Loss

Strengthening StrengtheningWeakening Weakening

[`  in Lakhs]

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates
relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates and investments

Most of the Company’s borrowings are on a floating rate of interest.  The Company has exposure to interest
rate risk, arising principally on changes in Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR).  The Company

[…]

The company does not hold any benami property as defined under the Benami Transactions (Prohibition) Act,
1988 (45 of 1988) and the rules made thereunder. No proceeding has been initiated or pending against the
company for holding any benami property under the Benami Transactions (Prohibition) Act, 1988 (’15 of 1988)
and the rules made there under.

(e) Borrowings obtained on the basis of security of current assets

The Company has been sanctioned working capital limits from banks on the basis of security of current assets.
The quarterly returns / statements filed by the Company with such banks are materially in agreement with the
books of accounts.

(f) Wilful Defaulter

The Company has not been declared Wilful Defaulter by any bank or financial institution or any other lender.

(g) Relationship with Struck off Companies

The company does not have transactions with companies struck off under section 248 of the companies act,
2013 or section 560 of the companies act, 1956.

(h) Registration of charges or satisfaction with Registrar of Companies (ROC)

The company does not have any charges or satisfaction, which is yet to be registered with ROC beyond the
statutory period.

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2022
As at

March 31, 2021

Impact on profit - increase in 50 basis points (1.77) (1.29)

Impact on profit - decrease in 50 basis points 1.77 1.29

Interest rate risk sensitivity:

The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate
borrowings.  For this it is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end of the
reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.  If interest rate had been 50 basis points higher or lower,
other variables being held constant, following is the impact on profit.

(iii) Price Risk

Exposure

The Company’s exposure to securities price risk arises from investments held in mutual funds and classified in
the balance sheet at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from such investments, the